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Uniquely BMW

245/40 front, 275/35 rear run-flat
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Driving Machine

Dimensions
—ength/width/height
Nheelbase

Weight

Jnladen

Neight distribution, front/rear

Engine

_iter/type

3ore/stroke

Nominal output hp/rpm
Max. torque Ib-ft/rom
Compression ratio

“uel grade

Performance

Acceleration 0 — 60"

Top speed?

Aerodynamic drag coefficient
Fuel Consumption
City/Highway, Manual 3

City/Highway, Automatic 3

Standard tire dimensions and type (run-flat tires do not come equipped with

a spare wheel and tire)

Standard wheel dimensions

Material

Optional tire dimensions and type (not available with Sport Package)4

Optional wheel dimensions

Material

190.2/73.0/54.1 in

109.4 in

4277 lbs

49.0/51.0%

4.8/V-8
3.66/3.48 in
360/6300
360/3400
10.5:1

unleaded premium

5.6[5.7]sec.
150 mph

0.31Cd

14/21 mpg

15/23 mpg

245/45 run-flat all-season

18 x 8.0 in

cast alloy

245/40 front, 275/35 rear run-flat
performance

19 x 8.5 front/19 x 9.0 rear

cast alloy

Measuremants shown are mninches.
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Material forged alloy

1. BMW AG test results. Actual acceleration results may vary, depending on specification of vehicle; road and environmental conditions; testing
procedures and driving style. These results should be used for comparison only and verification should not be attempted on public roads. BMW urges you
to obey all posted speed laws and always wear safety belts.

2. Top speed limited electronically.

3. EPA-estimated figures are for comparison purposes only. Your actual mileage will vary, depending on speed, driving habits, trip length, and driving
conditions; actual mileage may be lower.

4. Due to low-profile tires, please note: wheels, tires and suspension parts are more susceptible to road hazard and consequential damages. Performance
tires are not recommended for driving in snow and icy road conditions. Run-flat tires do not come equipped with a spare wheel and tire.

Figures in [ ] apply to models with 6-speed automatic transmission.
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