Home 1 3 5 6 7 X3	X5 X6 Z4M All BMWs Certified Pre-Owned Owners Exper	rience Uniquely BMW
Build Your Own Dealer Loc	ator Test Drive Financial Services Accessories My Account	Search F Driving Machine
The 650i Convertible	Features & Beesnd type4	245/40 front, 275/35 rear run-flat performance
Series Overview	Standard Features Packages & Options Specifications	performance
Dverview Aodel Highlights Features & Specs Aodel Accessories Dwner Benefits Aedia Gallery		
Request a Brochure Tell Me More		← 61.3 ←
Compare Vehicles Set a Quote Estimate Payment Build Your Own Special Offers		
	Dimensions	
	Length/width/height	190.2/73.0/54.1 in
IW Members	Wheelbase	109.4 in
Sign in	Weight	
t a member? Sign up to access clusive features, manage accoun prmation and save content.	t Unladen	4277 lbs
lign up Learn more	Weight distribution, front/rear	49.0/51.0%
	Engine	
	Liter/type	4.8/V-8
	Bore/stroke	3.66/3.48 in
	Nominal output hp/rpm	360/6300
	Max. torque Ib-ft/rpm	360/3400
	Compression ratio	10.5 :1
	Fuel grade	unleaded premium
	Performance	
	Acceleration 0 – 60 ¹	5.6[5.7]sec.
	Top speed ²	150 mph
	Aerodynamic drag coefficient	0.31 Cd
	Fuel Consumption	
	City/Highway, Manual ³	14/21 mpg
	City/Highway, Automatic ³	15/23 mpg
	Standard tire dimensions and type (run-flat tires do not come equipped with a spare wheel and tire)	h 245/45 run-flat all-season
	Standard wheel dimensions	18 x 8.0 in
	Material	cast alloy
	Optional tire dimensions and type (not available with Sport Package) ⁴	245/40 front, 275/35 rear run-flat performance
	Optional wheel dimensions	19 x 8.5 front/19 x 9.0 rear

Material

forged alloy

1. BMW AG test results. Actual acceleration results may vary, depending on specification of vehicle; road and environmental conditions; testing procedures and driving style. These results should be used for comparison only and verification should not be attempted on public roads. BMW urges you to obey all posted speed laws and always wear safety belts.

3. EPA-estimated figures are for comparison purposes only. Your actual mileage will vary, depending on speed, driving habits, trip length, and driving conditions; actual mileage may be lower.

4. Due to low-profile tires, please note: wheels, tires and suspension parts are more susceptible to road hazard and consequential damages. Performance tires are not recommended for driving in snow and icy road conditions. Run-flat tires do not come equipped with a spare wheel and tire. Figures in [] apply to models with 6-speed automatic transmission.

^{2.} Top speed limited electronically.